LOVELY STUDIO AN ARTISTIC BRANDING COMPANY

Terms and Conditions

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using Lovely Studio, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website.

2. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the website after changes are made constitutes acceptance of those changes.

3. Use of Website

You agree to use the website for lawful purposes and in a manner consistent with all applicable laws and regulations. You are prohibited from engaging in any activity that may disrupt the functionality of the website or interfere with other users' access.

4. User Accounts

If the website requires user registration, you agree to provide accurate and complete information during the registration process. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and for all activities that occur under your account.

5. Intellectual Property

All content and materials available on the website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, are the property of Lovely Studio or its licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

LOVELY STUDIO AN ARTISTIC BRANDING COMPANY

6. User-Generated Content

If the website allows users to submit content, you agree not to submit any content that is unlawful, defamatory, obscene, offensive, or otherwise objectionable. Lovely Studio reserves the right to remove or modify user-generated content at its discretion.

7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the content, accuracy, or availability of these third-party sites and do not endorse them. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk.

8. Limitation of Liability

To the extent permitted by law, Lovely Studio shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the website.

9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of British Columbia and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Maple Ridge, British Columbia.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Lovely Studio leisa@lovely.studio (778) 200-8424